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l. DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS.- PERMITTING PROS'TITUTES .ON PREMISES~ 
NUISANCE (PROSTITUTION ON .. PREMISES) - PRIOR· DISSIMILAR RECORD -
;LICENSE. SUSPENDED FOR 185 DAYS. 
I , . . , 

In the ·Matter of Disclplinary. 
Proceedings·against 

MC: HALES CORNER (A.CORPORATION) 
t/a MbCAMBO-CAFE -
s/w Corner of Spruce and New 

Jersey Avenues 
NorthWi,ldwood 

·PO'. Wildwood, N •· J 8 

) 

)' 

,) 

) 

) 

) Holder of 'Plenary· R~tail Consumption· 
.License C-17, issued by the.Mayor and 
CQmmon C.ounc·iI of the Ci tyj of ·North -- ) 

:, Wildwood •. 
I ,. 

' ' 
' . . . 

'' CONCLUSIONS 
AND 'ORDER . . j 

. . -~---~-~:-~----------------.-~~~- .... --.--·-----~---9111!11' '· .. 
. Persk'e and Persk!e, Esqs. ,· by· Marvin De Perskie j --Esq-~ I 

'' ' 

Attorneys for Licensee~ ·· · - . _. · ·. · 
· .. ;Edward Fe Ambrose, Esq is, Appearing for the Division of Alcoholic· 

Bever•ge Control~ 

BY THE DIRECTOR: 

- .·Licensee pleads .llQll vult to charges· as follows: 

"l. Ori divers days betwe.en November 1, 1960 and 
February. 2S, 1962, you allowed.? permitted and . · · 
suffered prostitutes in and _upon your 11¢ensed :. 
premises; in violation of Rule 4 of State : . · 
Regulation Noe 20a · · 

· "2. On divers days between November 1, 1960 and 
.-Febr~ary 2s·, 1962, you allowed, permitt·ed .and · 
suffered lewdness and immoral activity· and foul, 
filthy and obscene conduct in and upon your · 
licensed premises and your licensed place of·. · 
business to be conducted· in such mannex• as ,,to 
become a nuisance., viz., in that _you, ··through . 
ag~n~s 1 servants, employees, off1c.ers, ·directors . 
and shareholders, procured and ~~lowed,, p.erml tted 

_.' 

•' ·: 

. and sU.ffered the procuring of ·females for punp.ose. . 
or prostitution, acts of illicit sexual inter- · .. 

. course and acts of- perverted sexual relations. ·with· -
.customers and patrons· of your licensed .business $nd. · 
premises; engaged and participated in and allowed,, · 

· perm! t.ted and suffered, in and upon your licensed 
premis'es, solicitation for prostitution:,, _acts or ' 
11-li'cit sexual ·intercourse and acts of .perverted 
s·extia.l relations·; engaged and partic.ipa ted. in and · 
allowed, permitted and suffered·, in and· upon yolir ·. · 
licensed premises, the.making or arrangements- for 
acts of· illicit sexual intercourse .and· acts of · · 
''perverted sexual 're1a tions·; maintained and' allowed,' . ' . 
permitted ·and suffered the maintenan.ce of_a pla.ce, in· ... :· 
and upon your licensed prem1·ses, for the c·onduct of . 

\ . 

; . · ... 

·< 
. ' 
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acts pf ill~pit s·ex"Qal intercourse. and. iic.ts ... 
. of perver_ted. sexua,i/·rela ti"ons; .engag·ed and 

. participated in and ~llowed; .permi t'ted ... and.· . 

. suffered .a·cts of illic'it sexual int:ercours·e·. 
· · and acts of· perver'ted sexual relations in and 

-·upon your· 11cen~ed .premis·es·; . and otherwi.s.e con•.· 
. ducted your licensed place of· busi~e,ss. 1n· a . ·,.: .. 

··.manner offensive to common decency· ~nd public '.·. , -~- '.:.· 
morals; in violation of Rule ; or State ·· ·· 1 

Regulation No. 20 a 91 . . .. , 

.. . The 'roregoing _c,harges. were, pre_ferred. on the· basis ·of:·.· 
supsequent investigation rather than original o·b.servation bt 
ABC agents. · 

Reduee-a to their essentials, ·as might .be ·supported ·by . . 
the available proofs had the matter gone to h~aring',_ the charges·. 
indiQate t~ t: on several ·occasions· two admi t~e-d call girls .. 

.. ~·endered· their. services _,to some management personnel ~f the· 
licens·ee corporation and some otherv in an .apartment used. a~ : 
.a .plaQe of ·assignation, physically_ separated ~rO.m· the build:Liig . . . 
containing the barroom· ~ut technically part qf the .l:Lc·ensed · ... · .. ' . 
premises~ . There .. is no: substan.tial indicat.ion· tha .. t .any management.~-,:·_· 
personnel of t;he licensee actively _procured any female for. · : .. 
purposes ·or pr·ostitution for any random customer~· or patro~s· o.r _. 
the· licensed business.. . · · · 

Licensee has a previous record of suspension of license 
. by the Director for ten days, effective March 2.3, 19.59., for sale , · 
of alcoholic beverages to a minor . .- Re McHale' s Corner (A· Corp.), · 
·Builetin 1274, Item.::/~:~) . . · .. · · .. _· ... · · · 

. All of . the· clroumstances consddered, including· the prior·· 
. record, the matters alleged .in mitig~tion, a.nd particularly· · . · · 
the confess1ve .. ··plea entered, the lj.ceµse_ will be. suspended -for · 

. one hundred eighty:-five days ii er. )le Ben's Long. Bar·,. Inc. I . 
• 

1 Bulletin '.1202 1 Item 2. · . · · · 

Accordirigly1 11; is, On. this ist day of ':October, 1?62-1 
. . . 

ORDERED :that Plenary Retail Consumption License C-1-71. . · · 

issued by the ~ayor and Common Council of the City of '·Nort}l · . 
Wildwood' to McHales Corner (A Corporation), t/a MocamboCBafe, 
for premises southwest corner of Spruce and New Jersey Ave~ues, 
North Wildwood, be and the same is hereby suspended for one 
hundred eighty-five (185) ·days, commencing at 2:00 a.m. Monday,.· · 
October 8, 19b2, and terminating at 2:00 a.m. Thursday, April 
i1, 196;3. I. ~· ' 

WILLIAM .HOWE DAVIS· 
DIRECTOR·. 

' . ~"' . 
:~~ . 

... 



BULLETIN 1481 PAGE 3 • 
. . 

2. APPELLATE DECISIONS - SMITH, ET ALS. v. NEWARK, ~T AL. 

.CLAUDE SMITH, ERNEST JONES 
and-HARRY BRODY, 

Appellants, 

v. 

·MUNICIPAL. BOARD. OF ALCOHOLIC 
.BEVERAGE CONTROL OF THE CITY 
OF NEWARK, and PHILIP BLACK, 
t/a BLACK'S, , 

Respondents. 
"\,. 

---~~-~------~----~~-~-~-~~~-----~--

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

ON APPEAL 
CONCLUSIONS 
AND ORDER 

Robert E. Cowen, Esq., Attorney for Appellants. 
Vincent P. Torppey, Esq., by Paul E. ParkerJ Esq., Attorney for 

Respondent Municipal Board. 
Rudd and· Ackerman, Esqs., by Monroe Ackerman, Esq •. , Attorneys 

for Respondent Black. . 

BY THE. DIRECTOR: 

The Hearer has filed the following Report therein: 
) . . 

"This is an appeal from the action of respondent Municipal 
Board (hereinafter referred to as the Board) where by on. May 23, ,· 
1962, by unanimous vote of the members thereof, it granted a · 
place-to-place transfer of Plenary Retail Consumption License 
C-258 {with broad package privilege) for the 1961-62 licensing 
term ·from former premises at 203-205 West Kinney Street to 
premises 513-,515 Hawthorne Avenue, Newark. 

, "Appellants allege in their petition of ~ppeal that the 
action of the Board was erroneous for the following reasons: 

•A. Appellants were not given the opportunity to be 
fully heard at the meeting. 

•Be Proper notice was not served upon persons required 
to be served under the statutes as made and provided. 

•c. Granting of license violates the-provisions of 
Title 39 of the Revised Statutes of New Jers~y and 
the codes of the .City of Newarlc.' · 

''Answers filed on behalf of~- the respondent licensee and. 
the Board deny the allegations advanced by appellants-and, in· 
addition thereto, the Board contends that •the grounds upon 
which the issuing authority made its decision were based upon 
the factual testimony before the Board from which it, in-.1ts 

·sound dis·cretion, ,concluded that the transfer of said 1-icerise 
: should be issued.' 

"The transcript of testimony taken at the hearing before 
the Board was admitted in evidence herein. · It appears ·rro~ the 
transcript that at said hearing the attorney for respondent 
Philip Black stated that his client intended to exercise only 
t~e privilege of selling alcoholic beverages in original con­
tainers for off-pre~ises consumption. According to the opinion 
of the Board as expressed by its chairman, it seems clear that. 
the members of the Board relied.upon·said representation before 
approving the transfer of said license. · 
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-"Appellant Harry Brody {who was not ,~ecorded as an · " .· 
objector at·the instant hearing)·testified before the Board but, 
when informed by a member thereof that .the respondent licensee 

. )stated that he intended to conduct the said establishment only·. 
: for the sale of alcoholic beverages in original containers, for 
off-pr.emises consumption, Mr. Bro(iy indicated -that he would have \., 
no obje~tton to said type. of business@ The remaining two 

- . appellants 1 namely, Claude Smith cind Ernest Jones, d_id .not 
tes~ify before the Board._ However, at· the instant appeal 
hearing, Smith and Jones, by stipulation of the attorneys for­
the respective parties, objected' to the transfer ··ror the re.asons 
expressed by witnesses who had testified.' They also announced 
their residences to be on Leslie Street seventy-five and fifty 
feet, respectively, from the proposed premises •. 

'·.. wtAn examination of the various objections voiced herein 
by t~e ten witnesses.who reside in the area of the proposed 
pre~ises 'lilay be summarized as follows: (1) that , there are mani 
children, in ·the neighborhood of the· proposed"·premises·; (2) that· 
_the said transfer will cause property to depreciate in value; 
(.3) that people .living in the immediate vicinity will be in­
c.onvenienced because they would not be able t.o park their cars 
on the streets near. the site of the proposed premises; (4) that ·· 
no need exists for the liquor outlet; arid (5), that persons who_ 
formerly patronized respondent licensee·' s establishment on West· 
.Kinney Street may again become customers at the new location. 

"The testimony appears tmdisputed that the proposed 
. premises are located in an area zoned for business and· that,, 

durin:g school. sessions, a police officer is stationed at the 
corner of Leslie Street and Hawthorne Avenue in ~he morning, at 

·noon -and in the afternoon to guide or assist children crossing · 
Hawthorne Avenue when going to and coming from Hawthorne Avenue 
School and Bragaw Avenue School... Respondent licensee's .. ,: . 
proposed premises are in ·excess of the prohibited distance ·from 
said. schoo1s.!f. in compliance with' R.S~ .33:1-76 •.. 

"George Freund, a surv,,~yor ~alled by respondent licensee 1 
testified that he measured the distance from the proposed premises 
to various other liquor establishments and th8.t the nearest liquor 
outlet (a plenary retail consumption license) is· located at the 
southwest corner of Nye Avenue and Wainwright Street,. which is· 
a distance of 610 feet. The nearest plenary retail distributid~ 
license is located at 783 Clinton Avenue, a distance of 1,530' · , 
feet from the premises to which the transfer of the licenpe in. 
que·stion is soug_nt. · 

"The apprehension expressed by various witnesses that \' 1 

the proposed licensed premises will create a moral hazard fo;r 
young folks is readily understandable" However, if the_ premi.ses 
are conducted 1n· a law-abiding manner (and it must be assumed . 
thatsucjl will be the case), the appellants or other objectors 
have! nothing to fear.. If, perchance, the 11.censed premises are 
permitted to be operated in violation of the Alcoholic Beverage 
Law or -municipal ordinances pertaining thereto$ the respondent 
licensee.will subject his license to suspension or revocation. 

I 

. "In so far as the d~preciation in value of neighboring 
·property is concerned, it' is doubtful whether· such contention 
might· be considered a valid reason for denial 9f the transfer 
of a liquor ·11cense~ The question of future depreciati9n of 
property values is usually speculative, resting frequently on 
the· exaggerated fears of neighboring property owners on the one 
hand and on the unsupported depreciation of those fears by the 



\ . 
. . B~LET[N 1481 PA.GE 5-. · 

·.·.( .· .. - ., 

· ·, _.. ·. 11.The_·proposed. pre-mls·e·s ar·e:· Eit least_ 61Q feet_- from:·~"t:}~.e\:. :~.:: .; .. <'.> :.~ '. '. 
_::/hea,res·_t-. liquor· .. o.ut.l~t •.. · : Thus ;::-.,the "ttansfer .· ·soti.gh_t .. ·9r<the.>llc.eins:e_::: .:·t;:·._.-.­
·IJrt qu~st1on a.oe·s. _not:.- to··; atjy.-- a.pprec1ab1e degree ... agg:r·a.v~J~:'\i_tpe"</·,~-'.~,: .. :.~·l_/;'., 
~'_number"of·-licenses_-in the·. area .t9 sustain appe1lant~s· col'l:tent:ton·._:_;) ... 
. tq.at the_ Board •·s--.ac.tion .s.hould · .. be· r.evers·ed. on·· the ·:grpund ::tha~,:~<f .·:· .. 
·Lpu_blic need ex·1sts f~r the license at the premises. t<;?. whi~~· <. -,:;.:,:-<·:· · 
-,transfer :was·"aPi»rove(i~: ·'See.: Co·sta· v •. ve·rtqn! .. i'~ .. Bullet1~::501-/:,~· .. :-·:; __ :~;-/;::.'::·.;:>: 
Item. 2;:: Metropolitan.;:Liquor ·corporation v. Jersey" Cfty.;:_·::.B,~l'e.tlif ,,.__ :::.-
945, _'I'tem. 1;: Leonia Llquor s, · Inc.· v •· · r.eonia, Bull_ertin:, ~ 766 ;_:;;.>I.~e-~·,:J;f .. '. ... 
. Union· County· Retail ··tiqJ:lor. Store·s .. A-s-socia tiori v. Eliza·be.th;./·et : .. /., .-<\·· 
als, ~ulletin .886, ·Item 2. ·,_ · · ... : ... :::'(/ · · ·<<~-

\ " \ . . .,. - ' -~~. 'j . '-. '. ' . 

'·:.-:. 

·:licen.s~e at ·the old location •. · "However, there .1s··~_othing:··_sJ1~stait~ .. i~_r.-._; 

.. • . '.;.·.r-,;··.:.- •; 

_ .. _,.-.:~:<(_ .. ·-. .':,~The .. i·nl.imber. or. licensed ··preinise.s _ _.t·o be·:: ·Pe.rm~t't~d'-r'.:l.n::;:ariy;.:,·.r<:::::_.:.·.>_> ·., 
: tparticul~r -_area_· ha·s.· been· hel_d to be_ a matter.· c:onfide'd:·~ta:·::"1 .. th~r.}J._:·f<".,>~· 
. "~.sound: discr.etion. of the loc~l 1·ssuing authority •. ~ ·. DeGidacchlno .'.:'(.·; . . \ . 
. '-."v~ .. Atlant1·c :·City_, BUlletin· 10.30~ Item 3 .- . In :-~~i~e~_·0,~ ::.~A.e·~,~_iriq_-.:{:~'-.:;~;_)t .. '. 
· __ , .. now·· :under.· consider·a t-ion·, the· Ditec tor'· s .. · f'unc ~ion ·_is >;_·tct ·ae:t'e:~m-in~\< 
·:.whether .. rea·sonable. cause·· exist'~r.'·ror the issuing :._authq:rityJ;~: ... ,· :,;'.:·"::·,.~.--_-~;.· .. 
· ··o'pinfon·'and,· ·.if so·, to aff_irm· its .. · action. ·.Curry ·"v~·.:·Margat~";: e_t-tx{~' ,-

:~i:i~~ i~~:· i~:: 1~ ~~~~~·R:~t:~!~t~af~~~~0~£:!isa!~'~pi~i~\: ·. 
e.t al, Bulletin 1258, Item:-1; Jacobs v. Newark-; et· al~: ·.BµIle~1n: ~~ 
·1398·· Item 4.· · ·. : · · · · · · .. · ·' ·· .. _.. ·" -, , ' . . . ,. 

l ~ ' • • .- .. ::. ' ' ~ ;-

... nt .am sa ti~fied, after. carefully examining :_:the.:. trail.scrip.ts·,: · 
·or testimony both before the local Board and at .. the: iris.taht ... : .. " .. 
hearing, that in .. · Q.11 respec_ts proper consideration wa's· given/ by'-;:·'.. . 
the Boar~ before action was .. taken on· the· application.>fQr ·,transfer~.· 
Furthermore,- there has beer~ no· evidence whatsoe·ver".:_,presented· to: ·· ., · 

. . - . '. ·, ' 

\ 
\ 
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indicate ~~at· the- -members of the Board·; , when· approving the 
__ pla-~e-to-p~ace transfer, . were · improperly mo ti va ted pr that 

there w_as an abus~ of discretion on their part. I conclude 
. -t~a_t_ -~pp.ellants have failed to sustain the burden_ of proof in 
-showing that the- ac:tion of the Board .was erron-eous. -Rule 6 

. _·of S.~a.te __ Regulat:j..on No •. _ 15. Shiloh Baptist Church v. Atlantic 
·City:, ·et -al, Bulletin 1.387, Item 2, and cases ·cited therein. 

' I ' -

''For· the -reasons_ aforesaid,- it-is ·recommended that an- -
order be·entered affirming the action 6f the Board herein ahd 

. ,\ d~smissing the appeal." 

No exceptions to the Hearer•_s· ·Report were filed.with nie, 
-wi tll:~n . the time limited by Rule · 14 of State -Regulation ·No. 15. : · 

_ I have carefully examined the entire record iri this matter 
with special emphasis on the recommendation made by: the.Hearer 
bases on-the facts_ presented herein. As late as January 26, 
1960~,- the court. has,forcefully spoken with_ respect to the 

. type _·or c·ase now under .consideration when Judge Gaulkin, ·\speaking 
_ for· the _Superi'or Court of New Jersey (Appellate Division) in 

Borough of Fanwood, a Municipal Corporat-ion, v. Antonio ,flocco 
and Division of Alcoholic Beverage Contr'ol, 59 N.J. Super, 306, 
at 321, stated: · · 

-"The Legislature _has en-trusted· to the municipal. 
issuing authority the right and charged it with -
the .duty to issue licenses (R. S. 33: 1-24)'- and .­
place-to:-.Place transfers thereof '[O] n applic~tion · 
made therefor setting -for-th the same matters _and ·< 

. .,things with reference to the· premises -to·which a 
trans.fer of license is -sought as are required to 
be set forth in connection with an original 
application for license, as to said premises.• . 
N.J.S.A. 33:1-26. As we have seen, and.as respondent 
admits, _the action of- the local board may not be reversed 
by the Dir_ector unless he finds 'the act . of the board -
was clearly against the logic.and effect of the 
pr~sented facts.• Hudson Bergen County Retail Liquor 
Stores Ass•n, Inc·. v. Board of Com•rs. of City of · 
Ho·boken, ·supra,- 135 .N.J .L. at pag-e 511. In Ward v. 

- Scott, 16 N .J. 16 (1954) the Supreme Court dealt - ·: 
with an a_ppeal from a zoning variance which had been·' 
granted by a-municipality. Therefo~e, what the court 
said in that- case is doubly weighty here, _for h~re 
the more serious matter of liquor_ is involved, and 
here the municipality did not-grant, but denied, the 

,_.application. The Court said in Ward (16 N.J., ·at page 23): 

·•Locai officials- who are thoroughly familiar w~th , 
their community's characteristics an¢i i:p.tere~ts and 
are the proper re~resentatives of it~ people, ar$ 
undoubtedly the best equipped to pass initially on 
such applications***o And their determination~ 
should not be approached ~1th a general feeling of . 
suspicion, for as Justice Holmes has properly admonishe4: 

_ -"Universal distrust creates· universal .. · incompetence." · -­
Gr.aham --v. United States,_ 231 U.$. 474,. 480, 34 S~:.Ct • 

. 148, l,pl, 58 L. -~d. 319, 324 (1913). Where,_ as here; 
__ .. ,the application ~*_has been ,given, careful and· con-

. scientious consideration .by .the zoning 'Q,pard and the 
town cbuncil and has been· acted upon by both of them 
:1n strict conformity with .t}le pro-cedural and sub­
stantive- terms of the statute, the -ultimate inte1'e.sts 

., 

~.·· 
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· of· effective zoning wil~ be advanced by permitting· 
the acticm of the roun~cipal .- officials to stalJd·,· -in · 
the absence.of an-affi~mative showing that-_1t was-·· 
manifestly in abuse of their discretionary authority.'" 

. ·In the cas~. sub ludice based on the fact~ and the.· 1a:W ,· 
nothing has .been pres_ented .by. the> appellants which would .in _ 
anywise in~ica te that the respondent Board had , erred in.· app_roving 
the.- pl_ace-t~-place transfer tn· question •.. Under· the circUin- . ... 
stances, .I have nq alternative but to affirm responden_t -Board*s:> 

-actione . Therefore, ·1 concur in the Hearer·• s ·rindings and: ·con• · .. 
clusions. and adopt his recommendation. · 

Accordingly~ it is1-:on this.27th day·of. September 1962,. 
• • • • • 'I •,' • •I• • ' ' 

. ORDERED that the action of responden.t Board b_e. and ·.the . 
. -same is .hereby. affi~med·1 ;and that the appeal herein 'be .. and -the-

.same is her.eby· disinissede · · -

WILLIAM HOWE DAVIS 
DIRECTOR -

3. APPELLATE DECISIONS ~ SHAPIRO v. LAWRENCE, ET ALa· 

MORRIS.SHAPIRO·and.SARAH SHAPIRO; 
·t/a BRUNSWICK ~IQUOR STORE, · 

' ' . 

Appella11ts, 

TOWNSFiIP COMMITT.EE op·· THE 
TOWNSHIP OF LAWRENCE, and 
LAWRENCE LIQUons, . I~C8' t/a. 
LAWRENCE LIQ~ORS 1 

Respondents-@ 
, ·.. . . . .. . ' 

) 

) 

) 

) 

') ' 

) 

) 
-------------------------------------

·ON.APPEAL 
ORDER 

_Richman·& Be.rry,· Esqs~.-, by ·Edwin T. Ferren, I_II, ·Esq.·, A.ttorneys:·:_ 
for Appellants. . 

Harry Heher, Jr. , Esq.,, Attorney for Respondent Township , '_ · 
_ .- · · . · ·· : . ' Committee~ · . · - · · . ·. ·. · ·. . 
Harold _Do· .Coleman, Esq., ,Attorney for Respondent Lawrence 
· · · · LiquorsJ Inc.· · 

BY. THE:·DIRECT.OR: 

. Appellants appeal .from granting by respondent' Township -· · · ·., · · 
Committee on or about August·· 22; · 1962,, of application"of' · 
respondent Lawrence Liquors, Inc. 1 · t/a Lawrence Liquors; . tor ... ·. ·; · 
person-to-person and pla·ce-to-plaoe transfer or plenary retail . 
consumption license C-15 from Henry J. Mylowe ·and Edna M~ Mylowe,, 
t/a Chll;bby•s Lawrence Bar located at 1912 Brunswick Avenue,· _ 
Lawrence .Township, to respondent. Lawrence Liquor·s, Inc .• , t/a-· . 

·Lawrence Liquors, ·for· premises Storeroom #14,. Lawrenc.e .SJ:ioppirig 
.Center,. Brunswic.k Pike and Texas Avenue,, Lawrence-_ Township. · 

.. 

Prior- to .the hearing on appeal, by letter of S~pte~be~ 
24, 1962,· appellants .advis,ed me ·that ._the appeal was withdrawn • ., 
No reason_ appearing to: the contrary, 

. It _is, on this 26th ·day' of ··September .1962, ·· 
.. 

. ORDERED that the appeal herein -be and the· same is .her·eby' 
d1smi1·ssed .... 

WILLIAM HOWE.DAVIS 
DIRECTOR 
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~ 4~. DISCIPL-I~ARY,.P.ROCEEDINGS - NUISANCE· (HOST~SS ACTIVITY) - . :_·. 
. . . . BOTTt~NG FOR SALE ~- HINDERING JNVESTIGATION. - LICENSE 

.·S.QePENJ),Ep-. :fOR · 50 DAYS; ... LESS 5. Ji'OR ·PLEA• ·. . . · ·· · " . 

:.~ .. =- tri · :t~n~' Ma't~er ·_.or t>is·cc_iplinary · ·. l · · 
.. · P:r.o·ceedi-ngs against .. · · · 

. ~llitiE•13 iro~ CLUB t NC. •.. . · ·· ·· ) · • · · · · · . · · .•..•... 
... ·•· ~-': ~/a: :-zoptA.c,.· :RooM · · .. · . ·. . · _"· ~) · .-, . . .. 
: :·""'_.·:'l·?_lt' ~acl:lB.r'ach ··Boulevard . CON.CLUSIONS·. 

: {;:~,~~~ttc er:, N '. J. , > . . . • . ··. . . .·.· ) > A~ ORDER 
· '.~A~~~'r .·· '.?·f !<P_1enary R.e tail_:· ·co.ris hm:P;~ion ·' · .... )' .. 
· .Fi;q,e~ts~_,_G~·~l:~:--r9.J:' -.~he . .-.~961~.62 licen:s~ .. _.· 
jr!:~~~J,:.::ls:sµed .. by··.·.:t:he··~o:ar~ .··ofc:Comm1·s·s-ioners. · ·} ··· . .. 
_qf:_:.:~qe.:.:: ... ci~Y-·)»f. .. Atla11-tic .. <~c.1~y,: ... and .. Spe.ciar : : · ····.· ·· .. · ·. ·· · · ,_.:· 

·• ~~q.,itt~neis · 
· · - for,.. Licensee. ~ ·, ··· ·~-~. 

·Eawa:r.d·:·F·. Ambrose·~ Esq ~-~,·~--Appearing_ for .the ~ivision o:f'' .Alcohoi:tc . 
' ·· · ~- · · ·· · Beverage Control. · , ... _,,_ ·. · . :; -.. -.- - · . -~. · 

·:'..' .·' 

· BY''THE ·Df-REOTOR:. ... · .· C.-r·' )··· -··· ... · ·. . . . -
., . . . , .• 

,• .. . -.~ . 

. :, .. ·:·::~.~-<.<:t1d"~~~-ee;. J;iead~ ric)n·,·,,~1!t: to·. 6harkes"> ~lle!gftig :.:tfutt>brf :. :: ... ·~ ·. ": ... 
. ·May ·:2·5·~?6, .. ·1·962., · 1 t .. {lli. conduct·ea· -it's·-. busj.ne:s~. as ::a -ritii$artce: by<:- \ .• 
. · p~rmi tting urie·scorted r;emal.e.s. to solici t,-fma·le·. pa:trotts;.."_~Q.; purciQ.a~·e:;:;·"···· 
. _'tir+nkfk f(?-r: them; ·~n ·vicilation of.Hlile '5 of ~ta~e R~g~aJlon t~9~::-· .. : ··:.~::,·.·. 
,·:20j:·-.· ~~) bottled !ilcoholtc -bev~rag·e~:.Jor: 9a*·e , .. 1n:· ~~o~atio:n.- :of'::.·':~.:·.> . 
· .. ~.§-~~~J?,:1-78,t and (3} .. hind·er.ed,,ah in.vestig~tion)·viZ•i'.·the · .-.-_..:>" 
:j:efttsar··l;>y· the manager :to.·permit. any employ_ees··to· '.identify_ t.hem~· 

.: s~l.v~s ,. in_·_ y~91_atioi:i o·f. R •. s ... 33':1~35. · · 

< E.eport$, cii' investigation disclose that on tlieAte$ . 
_.:··~n.d.·ica.te'g.;):· ·t}1!ei:-.¢."·we:r~ present_ in ·th~ .·ba..rr~oqnt .. rout·: ·Ui'le~9.oi:te~ .. -.·. 

·:.",:~: femal;es. whQ ·trro~ptly -"moved inn on male patrons· ~nd~ with. the .. ·. 
· ·~ ~~ .. >:::cp·qper~tion or:., ;tl;ie :maJ1age·ment,. promq.teci t~e · purc:~se for· them.;;.·=.··:-,: .. 

!: . Z£1;t!m~!g:~:ta1g~ogo;!~~!1!n~ t b~~t~s ec4'5. ~f~~t~r (~2~8°~~!~). ·. 
·. ·. ~''b::··_$1S-.;.oo_,.~ach at such a .pace that within thr.ee hours ~he ·r~h~ck_ :· 

. · ... f-or·:J1:.·parw ~of· ·ro'Ur totaled $145.00e - · · . · ·· · · 
··.: ... ,. .:. ".. -; .. ·: .. : .. r~... . . ..... \, ,.·. "" . - . ;. . ! - . . ·. .: . 

..... /··-~:/ .. ;.,:,< .. '!'o .. a'dd: ·ins·uit· ·to inj·u,ry ,: ·the .split's w~·re re:f11:fs tram l · _. 

iarger bottles of unknown brand, and then were only partially 

filled. . . .. .· .·· ...•.. ·· ... · .. •· . . .· ·. . . .. j • ,·. ; . . ·.· 
... · Abserit prior record, the --penalty. on the first. charg"e: i~ ·.· · ... · 

suspens.ion fo:r t~irty· days, to whic~h .will be adde.d "a sus·pension> r· 
of··te~·.days ·on the second dharge (c.r~ Re Pisano,- ·Btµletin 913; ' ..... ;:;·: 

. t~:efu.. S) .:~Il.d ten ··aays on .the ~~ird.. charge (Re Elliott,· B'lilletin · " .. -.·:· · 
_ l,4'1S, _TteJJl. 2) or a total· of fifty days,. with· remis'sion of ·five · .. · 
,:days ror the plea entered, leavi~g ·a net ·suspensi<Pri ·of forty- . ,:. · . 
. r1V,e. days., · · · .. · · · -~ ·· · ·( 

-·· 
.- ..... 4 

... :·· . ··< .. · ':: ·ticenseeJs application for r renewal ~o'f license for -1962-6.3' : 
·::na:s-~n6"t :ye:t been acted ·upon· by the: Board of Commissioners and ... · 
~le~#f3~~ ls: presently operating the licerised-~usine_ss under 

, a:d. -11tte·rin1 s.p.ecial per.mi t .Pending. such a·ction •. "~ · · · . · ... ·· · .. · · 
f • ·.: H,. ' ' ' '.:.: i : • f • • ' ' •. ... ~·'~,~I : , , 

- i' b~c~~dingly, it is, .. on this 25t}lday of Septem~er,19?2 1 C' 
~~->.·.·. ;<'_,·'. ~· ... ) .... 

. -.. \. - -->.: 
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. . - . ORDERED_ ~ha·t Spe~ial. P~rmi t SM-124.5,. issued by. the .. 
Director of ~the Division of· Alcoholic Beverage Cont~ol t6 .. 
Frankie's Nomad Club, Inc., t/~ Zodiac Room, fo~ p~emises 1211 
Bacharach .. Boule.vard . .; ·Atlantic City, and/or any renewal .license · 

· · that ~ay· be .granted for the year 1962-63, be and the same. -~s : 
hereby· su~pended'for forty-fi"ve (45) days, commencing at.7:00· 
a.m. Tuesday, Octobe_r 21 "±962; and ter·m1nating at 7:00 ~·ni· 

. Frtday, Ndvem.ber 1~, i9o2. .- _ ~ · _. ·· 

WILLIAM HQWE'DAVIS-
. DIRECTOR . 

. . 
. . 

5. DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - "SALE TO MINORS~ BALE.Tb .INTOXICATED 
· PERSON - S~RVICE TO WOMEN AT BAR - FOUL ·LANGUAG.E - LICENSE -

, -SUSPENDED FOR . 45 DAYS, L~SS 5 FOR PLEA.- ' -

In. "the Matter of .;Disciplina-ry· ·. 
. Proceedings agains·t . ·· 

.SUBAR,, _ INC~ . ·. ·. 
t/~: PINK.!S BAij 
818 .·Broadw~y 
Camden· 3, _ N. J • · 

·.) 

) 

) 

) 

Hc;>lder -of Pl~na;ry Retail dorisu.mptio:ti · · ) · 
License' .-.C--1S3, issued by· the Municipal 
Board of Alcqholi~ Beverage Control of ) 
the City-of Camden. 
--------------~~----------~--------------

- -co"NCLUSIONS 
AND.ORDER ' . 

Jack ·I~ · Doppel t, Esq.-, Attorney for Licensee. 
Edward F. Ambrose,·· Esq., Appearing for the Division. o"f ·Alcohoiiq-

. Bev~rage Control. 

BY THE D!"RECTOR: 

.. · ··. t:t.censee: pleads· non vul t . .to charges_ alleging that on ·J.urie 
11, 1962, it (lJ sold dr~riks .o·.f alcoholic beyerage·s. to a minor, 
age 20, in- violation of Rule 1 of State Regulation No~ 20, ·(2}' 

· sold· alcoholic beverages to an intoxicated·.· person,· in· violation 
of.Rule_ .-1 of State Regulation· No. 20, (3) served b~verages t_o 
women at the bar 3 in violation of local ordinance,, . and. _l4) . . 
permitted foul, filthy and obscene language by patrons on the 
licensed premises, in violation of Rule 5 of State Regula"tion -
No. -20•. . - . , 

· . , . Absent prior record, ·the license w~li . be suspended on · · , .· 
the .. first charge. for ten days· (Re Britton, ~ulletin 1451, ltem 
11)-, ·on the second. charge·'for ·twenty days (Re ·Hub Bar, BUlle~in· 
1423, Item 5),-on the third charge for five days-(Re Bergen Smith 

, Recreation. Inc., Bulletin 1.471, - Item 3) and on the four~h .charge· 
for ten days (Re Friedman, Bulletin 1448, Item l); or a total· of . 
forty-five dqys, with remission of five days for the plea enter,ed, 
leaving a net suspension of forty days. · _ · · _ - ·. · ·. 

. . . . 

Accordingly,· 1 t is, on' this 2~th day or" s·epte~ber, '1962, .':" 

ORDERED that Plenary Reta.ii Consumption· License -·C-183, . 
issued by the_ Municipal Board of Alcoholic Beverage.Control of . 
the 'City of Camden to Subar, Inc., t/a Pink's Bar, for . premises. 
818 Broadway, Camden, be and the same is hereby suspende_d for. 
forty. (40) days, commencing at 2:00 a.m.; Thursday, October 4, 
1962, and terminating at 2:00 a.m •. Tuesday, November -13,· 1962. 

WILLIAM HOWE DAVIS 
DIRECTOR 

/ 
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. . 6 •.. DISC°!PLINARY· PROCEEDINGS - SALE . TO NON-MEMBERS - "tt:i:NDERING 
INVESTIGATION~ PRIOR.SIMILAR RECORD -·LICENSE SUSPENDED FOR 
-4~ DAYS 1 _-L~SS . 5. FOR PLEA e 

: ,:n ·the ·Matter o-f J)isciplinary . 
· · · PrQOeedi~gs .agai_rist . . . . 

·· . ~()BII,E .S'QCIA:t. CLU:B, INC e 

:162.Fou.rte~nth /\.venue 
. ·Newa~k ;, .~ii· ·J. 

Holder or C1~b-Lioense -CB-32, · 
· · . · i~s~ed ·.by, _the_ Municipal Soard 

··. o·f Alcol.loi1c Beverag~ .Control 
of the -.City of. Newark. 

--~----~------------~-~~---~------

) 

) 

) 

) 

) i 

) . . . 

CONCLUSIONS 
AND.·ORDER .· 

·Tobias· L. Cerrato,· E~q., Attorney :for licensee., · , 
Edward F • Ambro_s·e-, E.sq., ·Appearing for the. Di vision ·or Alcoholic ·· 

« Bev_e.rage Control. · 
J • ~. : • 

BY THE DI1'ECTOR :· 

. ·. . ' . f,;icensee pleads non VW.t to cParges alleging. that pn .. 
· ~~ptember .7,"1962, it N _sold alcoholic beverages to non~ 
memb~rs, in violation of Rule 8 of.State RegiJ.latio~ No. 1, . . 
and {2). hin<;t~_~ed an irtyes.tiga:_tion, viz., th~ refu~al by. the _·.· . 
·presiden~ .. to identify the employees involved,. in-.vio~at~on or:.·. 
R. S e . .3".3 ~ l:... ,3"5 .• . - · . . . · . · . . . · . .. · · . 

. . - . . 

· ~ · Liceiis~e has a: previous record or .suspens.ion. of license 
~Y th~ municipal issuing aut~ority for ten days,. effective . . 
Nove~ber 10, 1958, for sale to non-members@ . . ·. .. · ·. 

. . ' . 

. . . The.prior similar viol~tion.within five years considered, 
the license will be suspended on the fiirst charge for thirty ~ays 
(Re Eighth Ward Progr,essive 'Republican ClUbj l3Ulletin_ i2+0, I.tem . 
.3) and on the -secondhcharge for ten days (Re Elliott~ Bulletin · .. · 
1478; Item 2)"' or a total of· forty days, w1th"remission of five 
days for the plea entere'd.9 leaving a net ·_suspension o~ ·tllirty-. ·· 
five g.~ys a .· . . . . . 

·A~o·ordingiyj it is, on _this ··27th day of Septeinber, ·1962_,J. :· 
. . . . 

ORDERED that Club License. CB~.32, issued by· the ·Municipal 
Board of Alcoholic Beverage ·Control of the City of Newark to 
Nobile Social 9lub,. Inc111 for premises 162 Four~e~.nth Avenue, 
Newark; be and the same is-hereby suspendecl for thirty-five . 
(.35) _days,_~ommencing at 2f00 aem~ Thursday,, October 4, 19621 
and t~rminating _at 2:00 aemtl Thursd~y, November_S, 199_2a · 

WILLIAM HOWE DAVIS 
,DIR~PTOR .°' 

I' 

. ·~;:- :>~ ~ 
·, . 
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8 • . DISQUALIFICATION R;EMOVAL PROCEEDINGS ·- THEFT FROM· INTERSTATE 
SHIPMENT - ORDER REMOVING DISQUALIFICATION. . 

In the Matter of,, an Ap·plication to 
·Remove Disqualification because of 
a Conviction1 pursuant ·to. Re S.· 33: 
·1~31.2. ,! 

Case Noe 1717 
~-~~-~~~~---~----~-~---~---~---~----~--

BY THE DIRECTOR: 

) 

) 

)' 

CONCLUSIONS 
AND :ORDER 

Petitioner's criminal record dis.closes that o~ March 16, 
1953 following a plea of guilty to charge of theft from inter~ 
state shipment, he was given a two year suspended sentence· and 
placed on probation for two years. Since the crime of theft 
from interstate shipment involves the element of moral turpitude 
(Re Case No. 1678, Bulletin 1449, Item 6; cf e Weinstein v, 
Division of Alcohol c Bevera e Control, 70 N.,J. Super. 164 · 
App. piv. 1961 reprinted in Bulletin 1424, Item 2), the · 

petitioner was ineligible to be engaged in the alcoholic 
b~verage indus.try in this stateo R.Se 33:1-25,26., . 

At the hearing held herein, petitioner (54 years old)> 
testified that for the past twenty years he has resided at. h1s .. 
present address; that he is married and living with his wife; 
and ·that he has- operated a milk ro:ute .for twenty-eight years. , 

P.etitioner further t.est1t1ed that he ·has an oppor'tunity · , . 
to purchase an inte·rest in a tavern; that· he is as~ing .for· the·· · 
removal of his disqualification to be free· to engage in· the: .. ' " .. 
alcoh9lic beverage industry. in this state; and tha.~·ever since.· 

,, March 16, 1953, he-has not been convicted of any.crime· or 
arrested,.. · · 

. . The pollce department of .the municipal! ty wherein·. t~e.· .. 
petitioner resides· reports that there are no complaints or · 
i~v,estiga tions presently pending against the peti tione~.·· .. ·· 

, .· · '_ The. petitioner produced three charact~r wi tnes~es· ~:{.two'·:· ...... 
county. employees and a teacher) who testified that. ·they have. 
known petitioner for more than five years las.t past· and· that,· ·. , 

·in their opinion, :he. is now an honest, law.:abiding person·w:l..th . · 
a good reputation~ · · · · 

. ' 

. . Considering all of· the aforesaid facts and ·circums,tances·~ · . 
· I am satisfied that the petitioner has conducted ·himself ,in a · ... 
law-abiding manner for five ye~rs last past and -t}:iat ···his · .. · 
association with the alcoholic beverage industry in. this.state 
will not.be contrary to the public interest.. . . . . 

Accordingly~ it is, on this 20th day 
1

of Septemberi 1~62~~~ 

. ORD~RF.m that petitioner's statutory disqua11f1.0~:t1ofr 
because or· the conviction·described herein be and the ·same is 
hereby :removed in accordance with. the provisions of' R.$.. · 
.33:1-3_1~2~. ' . . ... : 

WILLIAM HOWE DAVIS · 
DIRECTOR . 
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9~· DIS(!IPLINARY.PROCEEDINGS·- SALE TO.NON-MEMBERS. -.FAILURE, 
TO ·POSSESS COPY .. OF LICENSE APPLICATiON, - PRIOR SIMILAR 
VIOLATION - PRIOR WARNINGS -. LICENSE SUSPENDED FOR ..35 DAYS, 

· LESS · 5 .. ~OR PLE]l. . . \ , _ · .. :·. . · 

In the, Matte;r of'Disciplinary 
_ Proc·eedings against · 

. TWELVE-ACES SOCIAL CLUB (A Corp.) 
· · 289- Oak . Street 
-Passaic, N Q J. 

. Holder· or __ C1uh '.License CB-14:, iss·ued 
.by the Board.' of Comntisaioners of· the 
City .of ·Passaic .. 

. . I 

) 

')' . 

) 

.) . 

) 

--~-----~~~-~~-~-----~--~---~--~~-~-~-~-

. .. 

CONCLUSIONS 
AND ORDER'. 

. 1. \ . 

L:tcensee,·by Edwa~d Danles, President, Pro f?e • 
. Edward .. F. Ambrose, Esq., Appearing for the Division of 

Alcoholic Beverage Control. 

·_. · - Licensee pleads non vuit to charges alleging·. that on ' ·. 
Attgust ~5, 19~2; it (ljsold .a drink of an alcfoholic beverage 

. to_ a non-member, in violation of· Rule 8 of Sta t·e . Regula tiort 
~o. 7, ·and (2) failed to have available for inspection on the 
liqensed premises a copy of 1 ts applic .. a tion for license, in 

-violation of Rule· 16(bJ of _State Regulation No. 20. · ... 

· . Licensee has a previous record of (1) cancellation of · · · 
llcense by the Director, effective October 6, 1947, for unlawful 
issuance, in which proceeding it pleaded guilty to a charge of 
sale to non-members (Re Twelve Aces Social Club, Bulletin 780 1 
Item 1)., · (2) .·suspension of license by the municipal issuing· 
authority for three days, effective June 1.3, 1953, for sale to, 
non-members, and (3) by the Director for thirty days, effective · 
March 5, 19l5-6,. for .Permi.tting lottery activity (numbers) on the 
licensed premises and mislabeling a beer tap .(Re Twelve Aces 
Social Club, Inc~, Bulletin 1104, Item 1). In addition, with 
respect to the required availability of the license application 
for inspection, the· licensee was.warned concerning its non~ 
complian<~e on four occasions, viz., in 1952, 195'7, 195.8 and 
1960a , . . ··, 

I 

. In f_ixing the penalty herein, the 1947 similar offense 
will. b.e d:1sregarded because occurring more than ten.years ago 
and the 1955 dissimilar offenses will be disregarded because 
oddurring more than fi.ve years agoG \_ 

The minimum penalty imposed in first offense cases of 
this kind, unaggravated by previous record of suspension or 
warning, i.s suspension for fifteen days on the first charge 

Re Court Lakewood -12 Foresters of America, Bulletin 1449~ 
l'tem. 4 ·and for ten days on the second charge (Re Friedman, 
Bulletin 1448, Item.1)~ However, in view of the record of prior 
suspension for similar violation more than five but less than ten 
years ago, the license will be suspended on the f irs·:t- charge for 
twenty days and, in view of the several prior warning,sj for 
fifteen days on the· second charge, or a total of thirty-five days:,_ 
with remission of five days for the plea entered,-leaving a net 
suspension of thirty days~ · · 

Accordingly, it is, on this 25th.day of September 1962, 

·, 
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· ORDERED that Club License CB-14, issued by the Board of 
Commissioners of ~l:te City of Passaic to Twelve Aces1Social 

, Club {a corp.) for premises 289 Oak Street, Pa~saic~ be and 
1 the same· is ·hereby suspended for thirty (30) days, commencing· 

:, at 3:00 a.·.m. Tuesday, October 2, ·1962, ari9- terminat.irig. at· 
3:00 a:.m. Thursday, November. 1.~ 1962. · . ·: ... " ...... \: · 

WILLIAM .HOWE DAVIS 
. DIRECTOR 1· 

.. 
DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - SALE TO MINORS 
FOR ·25 DAYS,· LESS 5 FOR PLEA. 

LICENSE SUSPENDE~ 

c In ~he Matter Of Disciplinary 
Proceedings against 

" 
STANLEY ZALESKI 

J ·t/a. LITTLE RITZ BAR AND . 
' ' LIQUOR 'STORE .. 

·1i22 .Mt. Ephraim Avenue 
Camden .3, N •. J .- · 

) 

) 
Holder.or Pienary Retail Consumption 
License cc~l31,. i$SUed by the' Municipal 
Board'· of· Alcoholic Beverage Control of 
the City of Camden. ) 
-~--------~--~----------~~--------~-----,) 

CONCLUSlONS 
AND ORDER 

'(· 

· Cahill, Willnski, Uliase & Mohrfeld, Esqs., by Rober.t Wilinski, 
Esq., Attorneys for Licensee. ~ 

David SQ Piltzer, Esq., App~aring for the Division of 
Alcoholic Beve·rag e Contpol. 

BY THE DIRECTOR: 

· . Licens~e pleads non. vul t. to a charge alleging that on 
August 71 1962, he sold alcoholic .beverages to two·I{linors, viz., 
eight bottles of wine_ to. a 16~year-old minor and twelve cans of " 
beer to a 1.7-year-old minor, in violationof Rule 1•:of1 State 
Regula.ti on No.. 20 '1 · · · 

Absent prior record, the license will .be. su~pended fpr · 
twenty-five days, with remission of five days for· the plea , 
entered, leaving a net suspension ·of twenty days. Cf. Re Begley 
and Buckley,-, Bulletin 1411, Item ,2. 

-Accordingly, it" is, on this 26th day of September, 1962,, 

, ORDERED THAT Plenary Retail Consumption License C-131,, 
issued by the Municipal, Board of Alcoholic Beverage Control bf' 
the City of Camden to_ Sta.nley Zalesk~, t/a Little .Ritz ·Bar and.­
Liquor Store, for· premises 1122 Mt~ Ephraim Avenue;; Camd~n, · be: · '. 
and the same is hereby suspended for twenty (20) days, commencing 
·at 2:~0 au,mtl Tuesday, October 2, 1962, and termina:ting, ·.~t .. -.- . 
2:00 a.·.m. Monday, October 2.2, 196~. .,,. .. 

WILLIAM HOWE DAVIS 
DIRECTO~ 
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11. · DISCIPLlNARY PROCEEDINGS·. - . SALE BELOW FILED PRICE ~ LICENSE 
SUSPENDED FOR 10 . DAYS, LESS ; FOR PLEA 41 . . . 

In the.Matter of Disciplinary 
· Proce·e~fngs ·ag·a1nst 

·v1cTOR SAKAL.& CARLO RUSSO. 
t/a THE HO-HO~KUS PHARMACY 

. 6.22-624. ·N. Maple Avenue 
HohokuS~ No J •. 

) 

). 

) 

) 

CONCLUSIONS · 
AND::-ORDER : 

, ·· Hold·er·s._·o.f ·Plenary· Retail Di.stribution · 
· · Li:cen_se n..:.1, is sued by the Borotigh · · · · 

CoUlicil of the 
1
Borough of Hohok,us. · 

) 

) 
--~---------------------------~-~~--------. . . . ' 

Licensees,.· by Carlo Russo,, Pro se~ · . · .. · · 
Edward F. Ambrose, Esq.,, Appearing for Division of Alcoholic 

Beverage Control~ ·· 

BY THE DIRECTOR: 

Licensees plead non vult to a charge alleging that on 
S·eptember 1, 1962, they sol'ff a case of whiskey b~low filed· 
pJ;',ice, in viol~ tion of Rule 5 o~ State ReguJ.a tion No .•. 3.0. 

· · Licens~es have a previo.us record of sus.pension ·of -license 
by the 1I1unicipal is·suing authority for five days, effective·· 
August 2, 1948, for sale in violation of State Regulation ~o • .38. 

The p_rior dissimilar record disregarded beca~se occurring 
more than five years ago, the license.will be suspended.for _ten 
days,· with remiss·ion of five days for the plea· entered, leavtng . 
a net suspension of five dayso Re Canal Liguor Co., Inc., · .. 
Bullet1n·1436, Item. 9. 

Accordingly~ it is, on this.25th day of September 1962, 

·.ORDERED that Plenary Retail Dis·tribution· License D-1~ : 
issued by the Borough Council of the Borough of Hohokus to . 
Victor Sakal & Carlo Russo, ·t/a The Ho..;.Ho-Kus Pharmacy, for 
premises 622-624 N. Maple Avenue, Hohokus, be. and the same is 
hereby suspended for. five, (5) days, ·commencing ·at 9:0,0 a.m. · 
Monday,.october 1, :1?962, and terminating at 9:00 a .. m. Saturday, 
o·ctober- 6' 19620 

WILLIAM HOWE DAVIS 
DIRECTOR, 

12Q) STATE LICENSES· - NEW APPLICATION 1
, FILED •. 

5 David C. ,Krlimm 
t/a:Krumm•s Winery 

.Hear 563 Central Avenue 
· Linwood, N. J • 

. Application.filed October 25, 1962 for~Limited 
W.inery License. 

New Jersey State Library · 

-n--:, ~s.+·~ ~, 
William Hovre Davis. \ 

Director · 
i 


